



AMERICA'S GREATEST FAMILY RESORT

DATE RECEIVED: Tuesday, December 12, 2017 @ 2:00 PM, EDT
CITY CONTRACT #: 18-18
PROPOSAL NAME: 2018 Downtown Streetscape Improvements

NAME, ADDRESS & BID OF EACH BIDDER				S. Batata Construction, Inc. 238 Emston Road, Suite 1R Parlin, NJ 08859 Joseph Zargo, Vice President P: 732-238-8881 F: 732-238-9022 info@sbataconstruction.com		Berto Construction Inc. 625 Leesville Ave. Rahway, NJ 07065 Antonio Vazquez, President P: 732-396-0099 F:732-396-0061 bertoconstruction@bertoconstruction.com		Command Co., Inc. 1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 Douglas E. Marienski, President P: 609-965-0399 F: 609-965-0441 dougm@commandcoinc.com		Hackney Concrete, Inc. 416 N. Elberon Ave Atlantic City, NJ 08401 Joseph Hackney, President P: 609-348-3379 F: 609-645-0519 hackneyconcreteinc@verizon.net		Lexa Concrete 11 Commerce Way Dr. Hammonton, NJ 08037 Alex O. Gherardi, Mgt Member P: 609-704-5293 F: 609-704-5355 lexaconcrete@aol.com		Charles Marandino LLC P. O. Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340 Charles Marandino, Owner P: 856-691-9963 F: 856-691-5195 cmllc@comcast.net		Fred M. Schiavone P.O. Box 416 Malaga, NJ 08328 Roberta M. Schiavone P: 856-697-4558 F: 856-697-9612 roberta@fmschiavone.com		Think Pavers Hardscaping, LLC 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 Nicholas Furfari, President P: 856-832-4680 F: 856-832-4681 nfurfari@thinkpavers.com	
Key: Apparent Low Bidder Calculation Error Engineer's Estimate for Base Bid, Alternate "1" AND Alternate "2": \$632,025.00																			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID																			
800 BLOCK STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS																			
1	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	S.Y.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
2	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	S.Y.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,660.00	\$17,660.00	\$6,464.00	\$6,464.00
3	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTOR	40	HOURL	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$62.00	\$2,480.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
4	PAVER CROSSWALK	225	S.Y.	\$225.00	\$50,625.00	\$420.00	\$94,500.00	\$247.00	\$55,575.00	\$285.00	\$64,125.00	\$360.00	\$81,000.00	\$288.00	\$64,800.00	\$466.30	\$104,917.50	\$245.00	\$55,125.00
5	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	735	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$66,150.00	\$112.50	\$82,687.50	\$90.00	\$66,150.00	\$78.00	\$57,330.00	\$115.00	\$84,525.00	\$120.00	\$88,200.00	\$124.00	\$91,140.00	\$110.00	\$80,850.00
6	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (PAVERS)	10	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$480.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$235.00	\$2,350.00
7	BRICK PAVERS	150	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$347.00	\$52,050.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$131.00	\$19,650.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$225.85	\$33,877.50	\$98.00	\$14,700.00
8	8"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	40	L.F.	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.25	\$1,610.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
9	UNITARY FLEXIBLE POROUS MULCH	30	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$185.00	\$5,550.00	\$260.00	\$7,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT - BASE BID, ITEMS 1 - 9:				\$178,075.00		\$252,187.50		\$162,175.00		\$155,305.00		\$218,075.00		\$192,780.00		\$263,205.00		\$171,539.00	
ALTERNATE BID "1"																			
10TH STREET CROSSWALK IMPROVEMENTS																			
10	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	S.Y.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	S.Y.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,310.00	\$15,310.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
12	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTOR	40	HOURL	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$62.00	\$2,480.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
13	PAVER CROSSWALK	220	S.Y.	\$225.00	\$49,500.00	\$420.00	\$92,400.00	\$247.00	\$54,340.00	\$285.00	\$62,700.00	\$360.00	\$79,200.00	\$288.00	\$63,360.00	\$466.00	\$102,520.00	\$245.00	\$53,900.00
TOTAL AMOUNT - ALTERNATE BID "1", ITEMS 10 - 13:				\$63,500.00		\$101,000.00		\$68,340.00		\$69,700.00		\$90,200.00		\$69,840.00		\$124,280.00		\$76,900.00	
ALTERNATE BID "2"																			
10TH STREET CROSSWALK IMPROVEMENTS																			
14	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	S.Y.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
15	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	S.Y.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	1,125	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$101,250.00	\$112.50	\$126,562.50	\$85.00	\$95,625.00	\$72.00	\$81,000.00	\$115.00	\$129,375.00	\$108.00	\$121,500.00	\$124.00	\$139,500.00	\$90.00	\$101,250.00
17	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	65	S.Y.	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$166.50	\$10,822.50	\$82.00	\$5,330.00	\$88.00	\$5,720.00	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$126.50	\$8,222.50	\$71.00	\$4,615.00
18	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (PAVERS)	14	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$320.00	\$4,480.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$270.00	\$3,780.00	\$180.00	\$2,520.00	\$185.00	\$2,590.00	\$50.00	\$700.00
19	UNITARY FLEXIBLE POROUS MULCH	50	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00	\$260.00	\$13,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT - ALTERNATE BID "2", ITEMS 14 - 19:				\$135,950.00		\$151,115.00		\$124,955.00		\$93,720.00		\$156,755.00		\$135,270.00		\$167,512.50		\$113,725.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT FOR BASE BID, ALTERNATE "1" AND ALTERNATE "2":				\$377,525.00		\$504,302.50		\$355,470.00		\$318,725.00		\$465,030.00		\$397,890.00		\$554,997.50		\$362,164.00	
DOCUMENTATION																			
Required Number of Copies (3):				No		Y/N		No		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		No		Y/N	
Bid Deposit/Bond:				Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes	
Consent of Surety:				Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes	
Buy American Certification:				Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes	
Right to Extend - Time for Award:				Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes	
Statement of Ownership Disclosure:				Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes	
Non-Collusion Affidavit:				Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes	
Mandatory Equal Employment Opportunity Language:				Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes	
NJ Affirmative Action Regulation Compliance Notice:				Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes	
Required Subcontractors Listing:				Y/N		None Required		Y/N		None Required		Y/N		None Required		Y/N		None Required	
Acknowledge of Receipt of Addenda:				Y/N		Yes - One Issued		Y/N		Yes - One Issued		Y/N		Yes - One Issued		Y/N		Yes - One Issued	
Disclosure of Investment Activates in Iran Statement-Two Part Form:				Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes	
NJ Business Registration Certificate (BRC):				Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes	
NJ Business Registration Certificate for Subcontractors (BRC):				Y/N		N/A		Y/N		N/A		Y/N		N/A		Y/N		N/A	
NJ Public Works Contractors Registration Act Certificate:				Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes	
NJ Public Works Contractors Registration Act Certificate for Subcontractors:				Y/N		N/A		Y/N		N/A		Y/N		N/A		Y/N		N/A	
Statement of Authority:				Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes	
W-9:				Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes		Y/N		Yes	